PROPOSED PROCEEDINGS OF THE ALLENDALE TOWNSHIP ELECTION COMMISSION January 29, 2024

	The Allendale Township Election Commission met at the Allendale Township Hall, located at 6676 Lake Michigan Drive, on Monday, January 29, 2024, at 9:30 a.m. and was called to order at 9:30 a.m. by Ms. Hansen.
	Present at roll call: Ms. Schuitema; Ms. Kraker; and Ms. Hansen. (3)
	Absent: None (0)
	Staff and Guest Present: None
EC 24-001	Ms. Kraker moved to approve the agenda of today as presented. The motion passed.
EC 24-002	Ms. Schuitema moved to approve the Minutes of the September 25, 2023, Election Commission meeting. The motion passed.
EC 24-003	Action Items Ms. Kraker moved to approve and authorize the clerk to sign Resolution 2024- 01EC; a resolution appointing Election Inspectors for Allendale Charter Township for the February 27, 2024, Presidential Primary Election. The motion passed.
EC 24-004	Ms. Schuitema moved to approve and authorize the clerk to sign Resolution 2024-02EC; a resolution authorizing Blendon Township to host the May 7, 2024, election on behalf of Allendale Charter Township and to temporarily combine Allendale Charter Township Precinct 5 with Blendon Township Precinct 3 for the May 7, 2024, school election. The motion passed.
	<u>Commissioner Comments</u> Ms. Hansen provided an overview of the Absentee Voter Counting Board preprocessing plan for the February 27, 2024, Presidential Primary Election.
EC 24-005	Ms. Schuitema moved to adjourn the meeting at 9:50 a.m. The motion passed.

Jody L. Hansen, Clerk Of the Township of Allendale